GRW | engineering | architecture | geospatial

é\lﬂ 404 BNA Drive, Suite 201 | Nashville, TN 37217
615.366.1600 | www.grwinc.com

August 29, 2024

Ms. Valerie Hale
City of Crossville TN
Crossville City Hall
392 N. Main Street
Crossville, TN 38555

Re: Crossville TN

2024 Bar Screens and Tansi Pump Station Project

GRW Project No. 3671-18

Dear Ms. Hale

Bids for the above referenced project were received, opened, and publicly read aloud at 11:00
A.M. on Tuesday, August 21, 2024, at the City Hall in Crossville TN. A copy of the attendance
record and certified copy of the Bid Tabulation is enclosed. The Bids received were as follows:

Contractor Bid Price Obed PS Justice Center Tansi PS
Screen Screen
Norris Brothers $1,064,800.00 | $502,400.00 $502,400.00 $ 60,000.00
W & O Construction | $1,242,000.00 | $ 679,000.00 $419,000.00 $ 144,000.00
Morgan Contracting $2,260,500.00 | $1,475,000.00 | $ 670,000.00 $115,500.00
The construction budget for the projects is listed below.
Total Project Obed PS Screen Justice Center Tansi PS
Construction Budget Screen
$462,500.00 $270,000.00 $180,000.00 $12,500.00

We feel the bids are both competitive and responsive and that each bidder has complied with the
rules and regulations of the State Contractor’s Licensing Board.

Based on our review of the bids we would recommend award of the project to either of the two (2)
low bids. Both are appropriately licensed by the State of Tennessee and sufficiently bonded to
perform the work for this contract.

G:\3671-Crossville\18-Cross Screens\Corres\ROA Ltr 08 29 24.docx



\

engineering | architecture | geospatial

Please let us know when you wish to proceed with the award so we may prepare the contract
documents for execution.

Funding for the project is based on an allocation through the State of Tennessee Department of
Environment and Conservation, utilizing funds allocated through the American Rescue Plan Act.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

im Hilborn, P.E.

enclosures

G:\3671-Crossville\18-Cross Screens\Corres\ROA Ltr 08 29 24.docx



\

engineering | architecture | geospatial

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TN
LOPS IMPROVEMENTS - JUSTICE CENTER COURSE BAR SCREEN
BID OPENING DATE:AUGUST 21, 2024 @ 11:00 A.M. (CST)
GRW PROJECT NO. 3671-18

Norris Bros. Excavating W & O Construction

Morgan Contracting, Ine,

22 Northside Lane 150 Construction Drive

900 Ditch Valley Drive

Crossville, TN 38571 Livingston, TN 38570

Knoxviile, TN 37918

T

ltem

Approx. Unit ‘Total Unit Total

Unit

Total

No.

Descriplion

Quantity{  Unit Price Price Price Price

Price

Price

Bidder wilt complete the Work for ltem 1 in accordance with the Contract Documents for the
following price(s):

ltem 1 Little Obed Pump Station Improvements -

Consists of the following improvements to the pump station: Furnishing and constructing as
shown on the drawings and described in the specifications; a new mechanically cleaned course
bar screen in a new concrele structure, the addition of a new manhole upstream from the new
concrete screenings structure, overflow piping from new manhole to existing manhole,
modification of the existing force main entering the pump station, moditications to the existing
monorail supports, furnishing a new trolley/hoist, addition of new concrete pads and sidewalks
from new concrete structure to the front of the fenced in portion of the pump station,
modification/addition to the existing fencing around the pump station, electrical modifications,
excavalion, backfilling, rip-rap, gravel cover, labor and all appurtenances as needed as shown
on the drawings and these specificalions, for the lump sum price shown.

$502,400.00 $679,000.00

$1,475,000.00

"The equipment to be supplied by the Contractor shall be shown below and is included
with the lump sum price as part of his/her base bid:

Mechanically Cleaned Course Bar Screen — (Contractor write in selected equipment)

a. Duperon FlexRak

. _Parkson Aqua-Caiman

- Raketec

b,
c
d, sc¢ s
e. Engineer approved Alternative {per addendum}

3 <[> < i

TOTAL ITEM 1 PRICE:

$502,400.00 $679,000.00

$1,475,000.00

Bidder wilt complete the Work for Item 2 in accordance with he Contracl Documents
for the following price: Item
2: Justice center course bar Screen Addition - Consists ol the following improvements
to the exisling service line prior to entering the Crossville collection system.

Furnishing and constructing a new mechanically cleaned course bar screen in a new
concrele structure, new grating over the concrete structure, a rew control pane! for the
screen, electrical service from the existing prison to the new screen, excavation,
backfilling, rip-rap, gravel cover, new driveway with concrete culvert at roadway, labor
and all appurtenances as needed as shown on the drawings and discussed in the
specifications for the lump sum price shown;

$502,400.00 $419,000.00

$670,000.00

The equipment to be supplied by the Contractor shall be shown below and is included

with the jump sum price as parl of his/her base bid:

Mechanically Cleaned Course bar Screen - (Contractor write in selected equipment)

. Duperon FlexRake

. Parson Aqua-Caiman

I

. Aqualitec - Raketec

d. Screenmaster CS

XXX X

I

._Enpineer Approved Allernative (see Addendum)

X

TOTAL ITEM 2 PRICE:

$  502,400.00 $419,000.00

$670,000.00

Bidder will complete the Work for Item 3 in accordance with he Contract Documents
for the following price: ltem
3: Tans Emergency Station District 5 grinder P§ - Consists of the following
improvements to the existing Emergency Station sewer systent with furnishing and
constructing a new duplex grinder pump slation, electrical modifications and
connection to the 4-inch force main in the front of the property, labor and any needed
appurtenances Lo have an operational system as shown on the plans and described in
the specifications for the lump sum price shown.

$  60,000,00 $144,000.00

$115,500.00

The equipment to be supplied by the Contractor shall be shown below and is included
with the lump sum price as part of his/her base bid:

echanically Cleaned Course bar Screen - {Contractor write in selected i }

a, Environmental One Positive Displacement PS

X X

b. Engineer Approved Alternative (in addendum)

X

X

TOTAL ITEM 3 PRICE:

$  60,000,00 $144,000,00

$115,500.00

TOTAL BID FOR ITEMS 1,2, AND 3

$ 1,064,800.00 $1,242,000.00

$2,260,500.00

I do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the bids received.

/»«» Ay

James Hilborn, P.E.
GRW lingineers, Inc.
Tennessee License No, 16,514




ATTENDANCE RECORD OF BID OPENING
CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE
PROJECT NUMBER 3671-18
LOPS IMPROVEMENTS-JUSTICE CENTER COURSE BAR SCREEN
TUESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2024 @ 11:00 A.M. (CST)

NAME REPRESENTING
St 1y e
/1/0Nmn /, A ger WNoceis Brothers
[T Yoree MogGar  ConsTRACTING, )
o 4‘/@ B0 [prnnin (7.
E\/ﬂ% 5@1@(% CDyp

Don Cole Oty o8 Crossolle




